Agenda Item No. l[: = )

DATE SUBMITTED 11/10/2021 COUNCIL ACTION ()
PUBLIC HEARING REQUIRED ()
SUBMITTED BY Public Services RESOLUTION ()
ORDINANCE 15T READING ()
DATE ACTION REQUIRED 11/17/2021 ORDINANCE 2N° READING ()

CITY CLERK’S INITIALS OM
IMPERIAL CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA ITEM
SUBIECT: DISCUSSION/ACTION:
Change Order . ; 5 s " :
WWTP Upgrade 1. Discuss. Approve/Disapprove acceptance of Change Order #5 for WWTP Upgrade Project

DEPARTMENT INVOLVED:

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

This change order includes a final accounting of credits for contract work for the WW Upgrade.

The City chose to self-perform some paving work. along with a few duct banks and concrete pad areas
that would remain in place, resulting in credits to the Contract. The total credit back to the Contract is
$143,581.00.

Also, additional costs resulted from enhancements to relocate conduits of existing systems to the new
electrical building and connecting the existing UV, Headworks, and new power meter to the SCADA
system and other minor work. The total additional cost to the Contract is $28,113.00.

This change order includes everything necessary to complete the work for the items described and is a
complete in-place total. The total cost to the project is -$115.468.00.

FISCAL IMPACT: -$115.468.00 (Credit) FINANCE
INITIALS ‘S 2§E

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approve
DEPT. INITIALS

MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION: CITY

MANAGER’s

INITIALS
MOTION:
SECONDED: APPROVED () REJECTED ()
AYES: DISAPPROVED () DEFERRED ()
NAYES:

ABSENT: REFERRED TO:




DRAFT
ORDER Distribution to:
AIA DOCUMENT G701 OWNER 2
ENGINEER D
CONTRACTOR 2
FIELD ]
OTHER H
PROJECT: CITY OF IMPERIAL - CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5

WWTP UPGRADE PROJECT

BID NO. 2019-04 INITIATION DATE: March 12, 2021

W.M.LYLES CO. 2019-0247
P.O. Box 27978

Fresno, CA 93729

TO (Contractor): ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT DATE: September 5, 2019

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract to the contract due to the changes as per
Attachments A through B for the Final Balancing Change Order.
Attachments:

e Attachment A through Attachment B.

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Engineer.
Signature of the Contract indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The original (Contract Sum) (GtaranteedMaxHHM-COSt) WaS......ccvvveeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeenenns $ 20,276,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders T 10 4 ....c.ccooveeeeeeeeveeeeeeieeseeeeeeresseneaan $ 444,132.25
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Eost) prior to this Change Order was................... $ 20,720,132.25
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum—Eost) will be

{increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order.......oovveeeeeeivieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeinvinns $ (115,468.00)
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Eost) including this Change Order................ $ 20.604.664.25
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order............ 0 Calendar Days

The new Contract Time by this Change OFder ...........ccuoiouieeeeeeeesceeseeeeeseree e

682 Calendar Days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 20, 2021.

Authorized by:

ALBERT A. WEBB ASSOCIATES
ENGINEER/CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER

W.M. LYLES CO. CITY OF IMPERIAL
CONTRACTOR OWNER

3788 McCray St
Riverside, CA 92506

ADDRESS

P.O. Box 27978
Fresno, CA 93729

420 South Imperial Ave
Imperial, CA 92251

ADDRESS ADDRESS
By: By: By:
Reed Chilton, P.E. Grant Gourley Dennis Morita
Construction Manager VP, Division Manager City Manager

Date:

Date:

Date:




ATTACHMENT - A



ALBERT A.

WEBB

ASSOCIATES

To: City of Imperial

From: Reed Chilton, PE: Albert A. Webb Associates
Date: November 5, 2021

Re: Imperial WWTP - Final Balancing Change Order

This change order includes a final accounting of credits for contract work not required to be performed and
additional work to complete the project. See the description below and the attached summary table for the
items included in this change order.

It was determined after Change Order 4 for the communication tower was executed that design changes
were required which resulted in additional costs to the City. The City determined to remove this work from the
Contractor’s scope and self-perform the tower installation at a later date. The conduits were installed and
stubbed out beyond the limits of the pavement. The other substantial credit was the deletion of pavement
installation by the Contractor. The City chose to self-perform the paving work and expand the paving area for
the plant beyond what was shown on the plans. It was also determined that a few duct banks and concrete

pad areas could remain in place, resulting in credits to the Contract. The total credit back to the Contract is
$143,581.00.

Additional costs resulted from enhancements to relocate conduits of existing systems to the new electrical
building and connecting the existing UV, Headworks, and new powermeter to the SCADA system. Minor work
was also required to address grounding issues on the generator and adding backdraft dampers to the AC
units for the MBR Electrical Room. The total additional cost to the Contract is $28,113.00.

This change order includes everything necessary to complete the work for the items described and is a
complete in-place total. This sum constitutes full and complete compensation for providing all labor, material,

equipment, tools, and incidentals, and includes all markups, sales tax, and bonding costs by reason of this
change.

The scope of work and pricing was reviewed by the construction management and design team.
The total cost to the project is -$115,468.00.

The additional scope of work has no impact on the construction schedule.

Attachments:

- Change Order Summary



CHANGE ORDER NO. § (FINAL CO) - SUMMARY

DATE: Monday, November 01, 2021
PROJECT: City of Imperial - WWTP Upgrade Project
PROJECTNO:  2019-0247
ATTACH ADDITIONAL
MENT COR. NO. CALENDAR
NO. DESCRIPTION REL CLARIFICATION REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER CO.AMOUNT | __ DAYS
CREDIT FOR PAVING OF ASPHALT ROAD ON
8.1 54 D A OVING EAST OF INFLUENT . . EAST SIDE OF THE INFLUENT PUMP STATION| § (23,613.00) 0
AND HEADWORKS
REJECTION OF ADDITIONAL EXTRA COST
82 5.2 e oA TION TOWER . . FOR THE TOWER DUE TO CHANGE OF $ (98,558.00) 0
TOWER CONFIGURATION
CREDIT FOR ELIMINATIGN OF DUCTBANK
8.3 53 DEMO SOUTHEAST OF THE INFLUENT PUMP . CREDIT FOR DEMO WORK NOT COMPLETED | § (17,313.00) 0
STATION
ICREDIT FOR ELIMINATION OF DEMO WORK
8.4 5.4 AT OLD NPW PUMP STATION AND OLD CREDIT FOR DEMO WORK NOT COMPLETED | § (4,097.00) 0
GENERATOR PAD
Bs 6 DUCTBANK BETWEEN MH#2 AND MH#3, . " RELOCATION OF CONDUITS OF EXISTNG [ ¢ > o0 o0 0
- . INCLUDING CONCRETE SIDEWALK SYSTEMS TO NEW ELECTRICAL BUILDING 386,
NEED FOR ADDITIONAL INDEPENDENT
B6 5.6 GENERATOR NEUTRAL BUSS GROUND BAR 49 . GROUNDING BUSS TO SEPARATE NEUTRAL | §  815.00 0
FROM GROUND AT GENERATOR
TO PREVENT AIR FLOWING BACK THROUGH
BACKDRAFT DAMPERS FOR THE AC UNITS AT
8.7 5.7 B ECTRICAL HOOM OF tha BE AC 50 . RETURN DUCT WHEN ONLY ONE AC UNITIS | S 1,347.00 0
CONNECTION OF EXISTING FIBEROPTIC AND CONNECT THE EXISTING UV AND
8.8 5.8 ELECTRICAL CONDUITS TO SCADA; & 54 16 HEADWORKS SYSTEMS TO THE NEW SCADA; | § 13,565.00 0
POWERMETER SCADA CONNECTION & CONNECT NEW POWERMETER TO SCADA
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CO. § (115.488.00)

Page 1 of 1



CHANGE ORDER LOG

PROJECT: Imperial WWTP Upgrade Project

Contract ltems (w/ Approved Change Orders & Days):

Original Contract Amount: $20,276,000.00
Approved Change Order Amount: $328,664.25 1.6%
Revised Contract Amount: $20,604,664.25
Notice of Award: 09/05/19
Original Contract Completion Days: 565
Contract Completion Date: 06/01/21
Approved Additional Days: 142.00
Revised Completion Date: 10/20/21
CHANGE REVISED
co# COR DESCRIPTION CHANGE ORDER | omoer | SHENSEOROER | cONTRACT
DAYS AMOUNT
1 1,2,3,4,6,8, 10, 11, 12, 13 |Various Clarifications $111,222.25 25.0 $111,222.25 $20,387,222.25
2 15 Wired Hach Instrumentation SC4200 $29,931.00 0.0 $141,153.25 $20,417,153,25
3 17 Electrical Building $183,421.00 117.0 $324,574.25 $20,600,574.25
80' ROHN RSL8DL29 Tower, Foundation, and
4 19.1 Ductbank $119,558.00 0.0 $444,132.25 $20,720,132.25
5 Final Balancing Change Order -$115,468.00 0.0 $328,664.25 $20,604,664.25
TOTAL $328,664.25| 142.0




ATTACHMENT -B



ATTACHMENT - B.1



Southern Division - Temecula Office
42142 Roick Drive
Temecula, CA 92590
Telephone (951) 973-7393
Fax (951) 698-3031

Progress Through Performance’ www,»\fmlylgs,ggm
An Equal Opportunity Employer

California Contractor's License No. 422390

Date: August 11, 2021

Owner: City of Imperial

Attn: Jackie Loper

Project: City of Imperial WWTP Upgrades Project

Subject: Proposal for the Repair of the Roadway East of the Imperial WWTP Influent Pump Station

Mr. Loper,

As discussed, the pavement east of the Influent Pump Station, while in a lesser state of disrepair when WML
mobilized, has been further damaged by construction activities. We believe the following proposal is a fair
and reasonable solution to the repair of the affected area.

Rather than patch paving/replacing the damaged pavement, WML proposes to excavate, compact to 95% RC
and fine grade the area highlighted in the attached Civil Drawing, along with providing a $21,000 credit by
contract deductive Change Order. The City of Imperial would then contract with a local AC paving
contractor of their choice to provide labor and material for the class II base course and pavement for the
affected area.

In anticipation of a mutual agreement, WML has acquired the attached quote for the labor and material
required for the 6” base course & 4” section of AC paving of the highlighted area from SLA Paving as a

reference.

Please advise if this proposal is acceptable to the City.

Sincerely,
Jef Thoten.

Jeff Tholen
Project Engineer
W. M. Lyles Co.

Corporate Office: 1250 W. Olive, Fresno, CA 93728 Telephone: (559) 441-1900 = Fax (559) 487-7958

Bakersfield (661) 387-1600 | Fresno (559) 268-1540 | Temecula (951)$73-7393 | Sacramenio (91¢) 375-1833 | Visalia (559) 651-1450



g\ Se\C- 1 bwn

|

|

\ |

REPLACE FENCING |
5 moumo)

|

ACRATION
BasiN

ENSTING

|
|
L A EXISTING ACAATION BASIN $2
I
[}

aLowER
BULDING

DEWAT(RING SULDING
(s£x oaa-

B0 WIMIRANL BULDING CORNER

FEO ALLATON BAIN COMMIA

H.
EXISTING
T oy SEE NOTE 7
vl oRToNTAL TR
SrcaeTon [ i [Ty e ocneTon
ey Y| ATaie | veess | Wi |roe amuros sam coman
wanAL (g 8| esads | maey | esame OB CMY TRAR COMNCA
21 wpwas 7 s Tuies | wazg v
SR 1 ruase 8] 3471 sl | e | costmios ris coman
o8 COWATEAWE BDwE cometa| L8 | MI3A1 | 8383 | 300 | GOvOMTON faD comen
Te8 DIWATCANG BADWG CoRVER + RONT NOT LOCATED Ter.

INFLUENT
PUMP STATION
(sex Pu-1)

SLUDGE
DAYING

BAYING ANO GRADING FLAN
SEL SHELT €-1

LY DINFEEEN
SLUDGE
SUMPNG
BUILDING
/
stcontary SLCONBARY
CLARINER 1 ClunrEr 92
¥ ¥
.

DVEHALL SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1'.
8

NaTEs:

1- SEE SECTION 011008 OF THE
SPLcrcATONS JOR pfuaLTON AN
CONSTRUCTION WORK FHAS)

2- THC LOCATION OF £XISTING STAUCTURLS
AND UNDERCROUND FACILTIES (P NB
VALVES, CONDUCTORS, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT,
£1C.) ARL SHOWN IN AN APPROXIVATL WAY
ONLY AND ARE ON OwNLRs
EOITNG MCOMDS. COMTRACTON FHALL
EX(ROIST CART
Voo BawASE 10 %

o Tack
m"sh—il !-o! AT
mm or LT [nsmlc UNOLAGROUND
DUMEINCING WORK,
CWIA:I’UI -IH(“ 10 8E NIJ.I‘
RESPONS| OR ANY DAWAGES
ncmmum 8Y nu ﬂmm ?u
EXACTLY LOCATE AND PROTECT
ALL FACRITIES.

- AT LEAST n HOURS BLFORE COMMINCING
ANT [XTAVATION, CONTAACTOR SHALL
umuu-r

lfllx'lﬂl! VAULTS, PIPING, 3
RS, CONDUITS. CABLES AND
u.wu CONNECTIONS.

- AS FIRST ITEM DF WORK CONTRACTCR
SHALL LXCAVATE AND EXPOSE CXSTING
N LOCATIONS WHERE WEW
FACILITICS ARE PROPOSED TO [STABLISM
(nlnbu: |u: n.u:! LocATioN, §2(, AI'J
DEPT! -‘ F THERE Will

woax B TR
WCRX COMPINSAT:

UPON LEARNING OF THE EXISTINCI OR
Lacanca of | sty

UNDERGROLI
HOWN INCCRAECTLY
SHEse bauw ws‘ " IWPROSEALY LARKLD
OR OTWIAWISE (NDICATED, CONTRACTOR
SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THEL OWNEI
PROVIDING TULL OCTAILS AS TO OIPTH,
LDCATION, SiZT, AND FUNCTION.

S~ DOSTING IWPROVIWINTS WHED DAMASEO
Of ACVOVID 7 CONSTRUCTION SHALL #C
ACCOSDANCE WITH TECHMICAL

BT CatioN SEenou 315500,

ulus! NOTED DTHERWISE SEGRADC

ACJACENT TO NCW ANC/OR (MPROVIO
STRUCTURL 10 RESTORT GRADL AFTEH
WORK IS COMPLETED.

-

- EWSTING FINCE WiLL BE REWOVED BY

CITY OF IMPERIAL
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT UPGRADE
CiviL
OVERALL SITE PLAN

@AQUA

ENGINEERING

CIVIL ENGINEERS

3788 WY STRTCT
A 32308

~

a {330)

was-1am
R

acra
AT
A

OWNER PRIOA 10 START OF




SL A Paving Inc.

CA License 919453, SB (Micro) Certification ID 2004743
360 Ritter Ct, Imperial, CA 92251 - (760) 701-9011 office - (760) 332-0335 fax

slapaving.com

Date: 06/24/21 Plans Drawn By: N/A

Submitted To: Jeff Tholen — W.M. Lyles Co. Plans Dated: N/A

From: Seth Hoehl (760) 412-0134 Quote Number: 6777

Project: Paving @ Imperial WWTP Job Location: Imperial, CA

S Proposal

We propose to furnish and install all labor, material and equipment to perform the following items of work, subject to the terms and conditions stated hereon.
Item Description Amount
1 5,437 SF Import, install, and compact 6” of Class II base $10,169.76
2 5,437 SF Import, install, and compact 4” of hot mix asphalt $22.391.31

TOTAL: $32,561.07

*Non-prevailing wage rates
*Approved mix designs to be used
*Asphalt to be installed in two lifts

ey

Yerms and Conditions

1. This proposal shall be considered withdrawn if not accepted within (30) thirty days. Payments due at time services are rendered.

2. Unless expressly provided above, this quotation does not include: (a) permits, including any required fees or bonds; (b) engineering, testing o staking; (c) bond premiums;
prevailing wages; adjusting or lifting utifities to grads.

3. Unless expressly included in above fisting of work to be done, unusugl site conditiens such as buried trash, concrete, abandoned utlities, mud, over optimum moisture
content; unstable, pumping sub grade etc that were not apparent on the surface, shall be deemed cause for additional compensation, and cessation of work unti
agreement for same has been reached.

4. Ifthe work provided herein is not commenced within two months of acceptance, SLA Paving Inc. may elect not to be bound to perform.

5. Ifsuitis commenced to enforce any provision hereof or for damages for breach hereof, the accepting party will pay, in addition, reasonable attomeys' fees and costs,

expenses of preparing and prosecuting such suit.

One week written notice to commence this work provided herein will be given.

SLA Paving Inc. is to perform according to lines and grades established by owner or his engineer, and assumes no responsibity for engineering, or drainage.

In the event of rescission of this agreement by the accepting party prior to the commencement of work, SLA Paving Inc. will be paid as liquidated damages. On the

account of extreme difficulty of ascertainment of actual damages, the sum will be equal to 20% of the total contract price. In the event of rescission following

commencement of work, SLA Paving Inc. will be paid for work done and materials supplied, a percentage of the total contract price in proportion as the amount of such
work and materials relates to the total job and also will be paid 20% of a sum computed by subtracting from the total contract price the sum owing for completed work and
materials.

9. Owner assumes all responsibility and shall notify SLA Paving Inc. in writing of the location and depth of all underground utiities.

10.  This agreement expresses the entire agreement between the parties. Changes shall be in writing signed by both parties.

11, The above quantities are approximate. Payment will be based on the field measurement at the completion of the project.

12.  Proposal is based on plans identified above.

o N

Acceptance of Proposal

Name and Title Company Name

Date Signature




ATTACHMENT -B.2-B4



W. M. Lyles Co.

42142 Roick Drive
Temecula, CA 82580
Attention: Reed Chilton

JOB LOCATION:  55.1184 City of Imperial WWTP Upgrades Project

EADOC Referenco #: 20

DESCRIPTION:  Credits for Elimination of Work from the City of WWTP U de Project Cont:
Item: Unit Total MH Total MH Cost Eq. Cost Credit Subcont. Total Cost
5.1 |Credit for Paving East of influent Pump Station LS 0] 8 $ $ (2361 3.004 $ S (23,613.00)
5.2 |Credit for Elimination of Com. Tower & Foundatien LS o} $ S $ (88,558.00)| $ (88,558.00]
6.3 [Credit for Elimination of Ductbank Demo Southeast of IPS LS B $ $ (17,313.00)| S 8 (17.313.00)
5.4 _|Credit for Elmination of Old Generator Foundation & NPW Pump Statien Demo LS g] $ $ $ (4,097.00)| § $ (4.097.00_)_[
Total Costs 0Ss S $(143,581.00) S $ (143,581.00)
S (143,581.00)
Mark-up - Labor 15% $ -
Mark-up - Equipment 15% $ -
Mark-up - Materials 15% $ -
Mark-up - Subcontractor 5% S -
Bond 1.5% S -
Total This Chango Order $ {143,581.00)

Comments:



ATTACHMENT -B.5



W. M. Lyles Co.
42142 Roick Drive
Temecula, CA 92580
EADOC Reference #: 20
Attention: Reed Chilton

JOB LOCATION:  55.1184 City of Imperial WWTP Upgradas Project

DESCRIPTION: Installation of bank b ) existing #2 & #3, and add concrete sidewalk.

Item: Unit Total MH Total MH Cost Eq. Cost Materia) Subcont. Total Cost

|55 [Ductbank & Concrete Sidewalk Between MH#2 & MH#3 (Clar. #13) | s [ 50]s 434603]s 02673|5 287320]8 270000]8 10,845.96 |

Total Costs 58 § 434603 $ 82673 § 287320 $ 270000 S 10,845.86
Subtotal S 10,845.96
Mark-up - Labor 15% S 651.80
Mark-up - Equipment 15% S 138.01
Mark-up - Materials 15% S 430.88
Mark-up - Subcontractor 5% S 135.060
Bond 1.5% $ 183.04
Total This Change Order $ 12,386,00

Comments:



55.1184 City of Imperial WWTP Upgrades Project

A. Labor
Description Operator Lab Carp FM Carp Cement Mason
st|pr|oT| st PrlOT|ST| PT |DT|ST|PT DT|ST|PT| DT |ST|{PT| DT |ST|PT|DT
Excavate for Ductank 11 11 | i |
Place Ductbank Concrete 1 2
Place Forms & Prep for Concrete 2
Pour & Finish Concrete Sidewalk 4 3 4 8
| | | |
T T i -
11]0 |0 ]15 0 0 8 O:I’J 8 |0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0|0 |0
Rate Hours
Name ST PT DT ST PT DT Extension
Operator $102.25 5136.61 $170.98 1 0 0 $1,124.78
Lab $76.83 $101.32 $125.80 15 0 0 $1,152.51
Carp FM $89.66 $120.68 $151.72 8 0 0 $717.31
Carp $85.74 S114.B0 $143.87 a 0 o $685.92
Cement Mason $83.19 5$109.38 $135.57 8 0 0 $665.51
50 0 o]
Total Labor = $4,346,03
B. Equipment
Description 15.183. 20.037. 17.231.
Excavate for Ductank 11 11 1
Place Forms & Prep for Concrete 4
Pour & Finish Concrete 3
11 1 8 0 0 0 0
Number Description Rate Hours Extension
15.183. Gang Truck $28.46 11 $313.06
20,037, Mini Excavator $35.09 11 $385.99
17.231. 1/2 Ton Pickup $28.46 8 $227.68
30
Total Equipment = $926.73
C. Materials
Quaniity Unit Price Extension
Ductbank Concrete (Ctrl #30919) 10 YD § 145.90 $1,459.00
Wire Mesh Sidewalk Reinforcement 1 EA § 42.00 $42.00
Sidewalk Concrete (Ctrl #30987) 6 YD 228.7 $1,372.20
Tax 0.000% $0.00
Freight $0.00
Total Material = $2,873.20
D. Subcontractor
Quantity Unit Price Extension
Connor Concrete Cutting 1 LS $2,700.00 $2,700.00

Total Subcontract =

$2,700.00




FOR:

City of Imperial

W. M. LYLES CO.

42142 Roick Drive Temecula, CA 92580

LOCATION: City of Imperial WWTP Upgrades JOBNO._55.1184
DESCRIPTION: T&M Tracking - Excavation from Existing MH #3 to MH_#2
PHASE CODE: 20.600.0010
DATE: March 11, 2021
B I T
DATE: EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION D el s No. | EQUIPMENT Hrs.
Regular Hrs. | Overtime Hours | Sub-Total Hours |
1172021 _|Sigitredo Gutierrez Operater 50 NA | Rental Mini Ex w’ Buckets | 5.0
12021 Pater Martinez Laborer 50 15.183 WML Job Truck 50
TOTALS 10.0 0.0 0.0 100 | TOmILZE 20.0
hours
DATE INVOICE NO. MATERIAL OR SUBCONTRACT AMOUNT
1 \ TOTAL s :

WML Authorized Signature

65114792

Date:




FOR: City of Imperial W. M. LYLES CO.
42142 Roick Drive Temecula, CA 92590
LOCATION: City of Imperial WWTP Upgrades JOB NO._55.1184
DESCRIPTION: T&M Tracking - Excavation from Existing MH #3 to MH _#2
PHASE CODE: 20.600.0010
DATE: March 12, 2021
S. T. EARNINGS
DATE: EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION No. EQUIPMENT )
Regular Hrs, | Overtime Hours | Sub-Tatal Hours © il
3/12/2021 | Sigifredo Gutierrez Operator 6.0 NA Rental Mini Ex, w/ Buckets | 60 |
312/2021 _|Peter Martinez Laborer 8.0 15183 WML Job Truck 60 |
|
TAL. Total L&E
TOTALS 12.0 0.0 0.0 12.0 hoxits 24.0
DATE INVOICE NO. MATERIAL OR SUBCONTRACT AMOUNT
TOTAL s s

O )
B e X 03

mv%awd’ rizkd Signature T-h(jw

WML Authorized Signature!

.

|Sho

0312202

Date:




FOR: City of Imperial W. M. LYLES CO.

42142 Roick Drive Temacula, CA 92580
LOCATION: City of Imperial WWTP Upgrades JOBNO. _55.1184

DESCRIPTION: T&M Tracking - Piace concrefe encasement from Existing MH #3 to MH #2

PHASE CODE: £0.100.0050
DATE: April 8, 2021
1
DATE: EMPLOYEE | CLASSIFICATION ok EEEARAME No. | EQUIPMENT Hrs.
Regular Hrs. | Overtime Hours | Sub-Total Hours
4/8/2021__|Edgar Miramontes Carp. FM 10\ [O¥ 17.231 WML Job Truck 10
4/8/2021 __|Chris Madrigal Carp, 10 £
4/8/2021 | Juan Olmos Carp. 10 [
TOTALS 3.0 0.0 0.0 10 | Feallae 4.0
DATE INVOICE NO. o MATERIAL OR SUBCONTRACT AMOUNT
04/092021 Gibson & Schaefer Ticket 221956 < 10 CY of Concrete (Y 18D
N TOTAL|, .

Pl
e oU\ohon

D4l 01| 207

‘WML Authorized Signature




FOR: City of Imperial W. M. LYLES CO.
42142 Roick Drive Temecula, CA $2580
LOCATION: City of Imperial WWTP Upgrades JOBNO. _55.1184
DESCRIPTION: Place forms for sidewalk & backfill
PHASE CODE: 99.005.0110 (PCO 23 - Jobsite Sidewalk Addition)
DATE: April 12, 2021
S. T. EARNINGS
EMPI LASSIFICATION i T ;
ERES PRARBIEC Regular Hrs.| Overtime Hours | Sub-Total Hours B EQHIPMEN b
iEdgg Miramontes Carpenter FM 20 17.231 FM Job Truck 20
Christopher Madrigal Carpenter JM 290
|
I
TOTA ; . i Total L& E
LS 4.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 S 6.0
DATE INVOICE NO. MATERIAL OR SUBCONTRACT AMOUNT
1

e | R TOTAL , |
IMW Date; | 1
R 4{13)202)
WML Authorized Signature ‘ Date:




FOR:

City of Imperial

W. M. LYLES CO.

42142 Roick Drive Temecula, CA 92590
LOCATION; City of Imperial WWTP Upgrades JOB NO. _55.1184
DESCRIPTION: Place Wire Mesh & Prep for Concrete
PHASE CODE: 99.005.0110 (PCO 23 - Jobsite Sidewalk Addition)
DATE: April 23, 2021
S. T. EARNINGS
EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION . MENT q
Regular Hrs. | Overtime Hours | Sub-Total Hours B EGLP H
Edgar Miamentes Carpentar FM 20 17.231 FM Job Truck 20
|
T
Total L&E
TOTALS 2.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 oris: 4.0
DATE INVOICE NO. MATERIAL OR SUBCONTRACT AMOUNT
4/23/2021 Receipt Home Depot Steel Wire Mesh $ 4200

>

Inspectar SI;W

WML Autherized Signature

TN o e 0\1}\@ /

§ 4200



FOR: City of Imperial W. M. LYLES CO.
42142 Roick Drive Temecula, CA 52560
LOCATICON: City of Imperial WWTP Upgrades JOB NO. _55.1184
DESCRIPTION: Place & Finish Concrete
PHASE CODE: 98.005.0110 (PCO 23 - Jobsite Sidewalk Addition)
DATE: April 28, 2021
5. T. EARNINGS
PLOYI CLASSIFICATION No. T .

SMELOYER o Regular Hrs.| Overtime Hours | Sub-Total Hours # EQUIEHEN Hrs
Edgar Miramontes Carpenter FM 3.0 17.231 FM Job Truck 30
Chris Madrigal Carpenter JM 20
Juan Olmes Carpenter JM 20
Refugio Parada Finisher 8.0 |
Adan Rodriguez Labarer 20 |
Rene Guerrero Laborer 20

TOTALS 19.0 0.0 0.0 ap |rTollLE&E 22.0
hours
DATE INVOICE NO. A MATERIAL OR SUBCONTRACT AMOUNT
4/28/2021 Ticket 225952 Gibson & Schaefer ( 6 CY of Concrete 18D
TOTAL s .




I—“l‘l‘u-‘ -

......... CONCRETE CGUTTING & CORING
6005 Tyler Street, Riverside, CA. 92503. Phone 951-525-3281

iT AFRNINIgFaED

W.M.Lyles Job Site
42124 Roick 612 North N St
Temecula, CA. 92590 Imperial, CA.
Attn: lvette Ayon 2-30-21

Scope of work as follows

1. Quote 1. Existing MH #2-3 (North Wall)
(10) 3"diameter x 8” concrete box
(10) 6”diameter x 8” concrete box $2,700.00

2. Quote 2. Existing MH #3 (South Wall)
(5) 2"diameter x 8” concrete box
(8) 3”diameter x 8” concrete box $900.00
Based on: 1 Continious move on, all work to be performed during
normal work hours.
Exclusions: Layout, removal of any and all obstructions in the way of
drilling, customer to provide a lift if need be, traffic

control, stand by at normal posted rates.




REMIT TO:

****INVOICE****

GIBSON & SCHAEFER, INC.

83-801 AVE 45

INVOICE NO. 89919
INVOICE DATE 04/08/2021
JOB NO. 5

CUSTOMER P.O.# CASH

INDIO CA 92201 ORDER NO. 10
(760) 352-5200

SOLD TO: SHIPPED TO:
W.M.LYLES CO IMPERIAL WWTP

PO BOX 4377 IMPERIAL.

FRESNO. CA 93744 JOB NO.

9514411900

5 -

DET";: _.\.TJ;‘EEEL QUANTITY  DESCRIPTION UNITPRICE  EXT. PRICE
04/08/2021 30529 10.00 CUYar 85ISK 100.40 1,004.00
04082021 10.00 PerYard DELIVERY CHARGE 28.00 280.00
04082021 100 Esch  ADMIN FEE 175.00 175.00
04/08/2021 30913 10.00 CUYar  8.5ISK 100.40 1,004.00
04/08/2021 10.00 PerYard DELIVERY CHARGE 28.00 280,00
040872021 100 Each  ADMIN FEE 175.00 175.00
0370872021 30919 1000 CUYar _85ISK 100,40 7,004.00
04/08/2021 10.00 PerYard DELIVERY CHARGE 28.00 280.00
04082021 1,00 Each ___ ADMIN FEE 175.00 175,00

NEBENTW .ff‘fiﬂ
PR 212021 ()
#** TOTAL QUANTITY: 30.00 SUB TOTAL 4377.00
SALES TAX included

AMOUNT DUE

4,377.00



U —————— S - P e i

Glbhi'&’sdudu':lnc.-no.nmlm.mmmmu 92249 TICKET # 221956

-

SRR : lobs 04 0 ) .l'a;:r’n")

§ L L]

FLY »d 1 200

IFREy CEREN A LA

D Wi TH 1

SFUCOM R 14 P CAUTION
mpmmmmmhmnwmumwmmwwmwmmmm

E e TS P . wader and madical attention. KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN

| HMASTER CERTIFICATE
THIS 15 10 CERTIEY it the Gescribed commodity wits weighed, . or counted 1 weightraster, whose signatune is on fhis corificate, who s & suthorty o aoouTacy, as prascribed by
Chapter T {ommancin wah Saction 1. uwwn‘?-m- :u‘ sy o e Enviton ot M m o ~mnm

GIBSON & SCHAEFER, INC. by e
- Gibson & Schaefer, Inc, Excussivh Watedis ntal to C
~ 1126 ROCKWOOD 2 Wator FequestAuthorired by
P.O:Box 1539 g
Heber, California 92249 « T
{760) 3525200 + DISPATCH SALES Y
m ADDITIONAL /ADDED TO THIS CONCRETE WiLL REDUCE
1143 Rockwood, Haber, CA + (760) 996-0043 TS STRENGTH.
304 £ Shank Rd., Brawley, CA « (760} 344-1500 O ke Sk oy
mnma Calaxicn, CA « (760) 357-1500 ADOED CUSTOMER'S OWNERS The prices of ble 1 Inchids sales tax
WASH GUT AREA TO € PROVIDED BY CUSTOMER. Wummm
’ REMARXS & ADDITVES YARDS PRICE AMOUNT
Gl Pia i
TR P TOTAL TAXABLE SALES ¥
T, OO g o4 i /’/ CA SALES TAX
én,r ~iLEE1I 4 SHORT LOAD LABOR SLACIARGE
TR 200 P, O GATUNOAY
s - -yt .. 4ukas b - . o f e
STARTROURS ) 7 - [ ANSHEDPODR g . o) () ™
RETURNED TO PLANT . (Vs e : DELAY TINE/STANOD BY
Rav Courter: ﬂ ? ¥ Artive Job {irlonded TRRET TOTAL
7 CE Vs 7 Jou ToTAL 4
| MAMWMMWWMWMWWVWMMMMMW
k Gitmon & Bchaefter, ne. and Drivers are from any o which may be iwis cros (he cuth of property ke and for sy varianons of color
acded 10 e cor o by the 0 wil Do acced at the cusiomer's own fisk. Ciams for —mummml-hnuﬂ'—“

| TERMS: DUE UPON RECEWT OF MATERIALS -quu-—n—mmmnuummumnwhmmnmwﬂﬂnlﬁ-h
£ Incio, CA. In the event of & defaull in payment of this invoice and it is necessary Tor sele to retain setvices of an sitomey by reason thereol, nmwhm*imﬂwwnm
[ thereol incuding a resscriable atiomay’s fees plus 1.5% interest per month.

i T VA i . i ; t/’;ﬁ/
e

WHITE - Office GAEEN - Customer File YELLOW - Invoice PINK - Customer GOLD - Office File




. ****INVOICE****

REMIT TO: INVOICE NO. 90250
GIBSON & SCHAEFER, INC. INV(;‘I(C)E DATE o;tnsfzozl
JOB NO.

83-801 AVE 45 CUSTOMER P.O.# CASH

INDIO CA 92201 ORDER NO. 5

(760) 352-5200

SOLD TO: SHIPPED TO:

W.M. LYLES CO IMPERIAL WWTP

PO BOX 4377 IMPERIAL.

FRESNO, CA 93744 JOB NO.

9514411900

SHIP TICKET
DATE NUMBER QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNITPRICE  EXT. PRICE

04282021 30987 800 CUYar 85ISK 100.40 803.20

04/28/202) 1.00 Each SHORTLOAD PER YD. 20.00 20.00

0472872021 8.00 PerYard DELIVERY CHARGE 28.00 24.00

0472812021 75.00 Hours  STAND BY PER MINUTE 2,00 150.00

04/28/2021 1.00 Each ADMIN FEE 175.00 175.00
*** TOTAL QUANTITY: 8.00 SUB TOTAL 1.372.20

SALES TAX included
AMOUNT DUE 1,372.20



;_(.;|hsg1 & Schaefer, Inc. « . 0. Bax 1539, HEBER, CALIFORNIA ;zzwe e TICKET # 225952

p . i ’ ;
Custosers Beliver ta Jlabs B 2B BT e RO 1.
H.M. LYLES CO " THOER AL LT 25115 et
IMEE B el PLAET (1l
7
MIC: 16-B3E \
By this Load 'l;@\",! & of Batches:s i Hater fdit i, B0
DEGCRISTION: S AMOUNT: . TRRIET: DESCRIPTION: MMOUNT: TRRGET :
1* ROCK 1E448 12344
SN 13280 19338, 7
FLY ASH 278 N
FYPEV CEMENT 5430 G448
TAP WATER 24b 5%, 7 \
EUCON ALR 40 ie ;@ "/'R
ELICON b 1498 s 198 ti
X184 e S1e CAUTION 7
and get prompl medical atiention. KEEP OUT OF REAGH OF CHILDREN §
HMASTER CERTIFICATE
i ;ummws:::"mu Dhvision adﬁWu—nmm&mmm b roshiegishes <ol Qm-m;m
r e
Deputy
oo | Ao | WL ]

NGTH.
‘!mmmw'omlhrwmmm
WASH OUT AREA TO BE PAOVIDED Y CUSTOMER.

o W YARDS
PRITE T
=
TOTAL TAXABLE SALES
¢ CA SALES TAX
T SHORY LDAD LABCR SUACWAAGE
v J TR 200 FM_ G SATLIOAT |
3 PRSP - MY (T el s e
ey SR L S v T 2 st
ARTPOUR X M | FINIBHED POUR i e
o ' R DELAY TRAESTAND BY
Arve Jpo ™™ TICKET TOTAL
Tb‘\ J %0 JOBTOTAL

e ——————— = ———————
ISHABLE mmmmmwmmmmmmmvﬁm&mmﬂmm
. Ine. and Divers ase teisased from any ¥ for damagert which miay b e fro deivenng malarals Acr0ag the cuth & croporty i and fot any visriations of ooior
e SOnCrete raquested by the customer and wil be addaed at te rigt. Clasms dor s will ot bir aScwed uniast made ot the tre s material was deliveted.

mmwm_Ml‘lhﬂ!mWM““HNMMM“MIMW‘M“I‘MM“I

&.uhumuatﬁnn,—nuhmnﬁumh*uMMdehmw,nmu-umm-’mulmmnm
ereol inchuding a reasanable attomery’s fees plus | 5% interest per month

TRUCK @ DRIVER: PN ITED « A, GR
1097 VALEMTIET &
RECEVEDBY _ o=~
Vi .
L f;ui. o 5,
t
WHITE - Office . GAEEN - Gustomer File YELLOW - invoice PINK - Customer GOLD - Office Fila




9. |04
qq-005. 0o

& 42.00
\ 400, 0040
' é; (0.2 TH:
How doers a2y

sl gel more done.

A0 WAKE AVE L CENIRO ., (/60) 35303062
STORE MAKAGED JUAH CERLOS FERNANDEZ

059 G002 ahdad, /2821 0BT A

SALE CASHTER GRISCLDA
02291009004 FEMESH HATS <A- 5¢d‘»¢,\\(—
Aa"%Ed" STEEL WML REMESH ~.1Hi.'U
.8
Nel5242 02029 SHOCKYAYE 1 <A~ 9
Mike ‘-HNKHM'F SOCKET ADAPTER SED 'inS.-r-
GESI1GTI07] GPRAH2 <A

OW MAKFTI 2" PHZ SPC .._._.—-—"‘
SUBTOTAL 34.34
SALES TAX 4.46

158 32
(s 58,32
TA

TOTAL
VIOOCSOCGROUGRGD. HOME AP0
AUTH CODE 0273541 9025029

WM IYILES CO
H{HMM)HE' EDGAR
Chip Rea

MLI PO rlﬁu(uuH JROLDRADDAGSY 1D PELEC PROX
PRONTRA MEMBER STATEMENT '

PRG RIRA G-I - 13003 SUMMARY
THIS RECETPT POAJCE NAME: 134

021 PRO KTRA SPEND 04723 $95, 92 6

s pun chase gual ifies for FUEL
CYSCCUMTS aned 60 DAYS fll PhY o Tre Homs
Fopol Commercral Cradil Card, Ask an
Associate W learn more o~ Jo to
Fomedepat , coms Tranceopt i ons,

1059 O 23721 05{ w137
AR
1059 02 85333 04/23/2021 0857

‘]
2
PETURN POLTCY DESINITIONS
FPOLTCY 1D DAYS 20 TCY FXPIRES ON
A 11 465 0472372022

AAKKKKAR AN KR AR AR KR XK KKXEXNKKARKRKKAXNRN

DID WE NATIL LT1°7

Take a »hort suwvaey for a chance TO WIN
A 3. 000 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARD

Opine en ascahol
v, homadepot . comdsurvey

User 10, HIK 173014 171957
PASSHORD: 21223 171955

i res must be conpletad within 149 days
of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or
older 1o antler. See complete rules on
webislle, Mo purchase necessanry.




ATTACHMENT - B.6



W. M. Lyles Co.
42142 Roick Drive
Temecuta, CA 925980

Attention: Reed Chilton

JOB LOCATION:  55.1184 City of Imperial WWTP Upgrades Project

EADOC Reference #: 20

DESCRIPTION:  Addition of ground buss to the standby generator to separate neutral from ground.
Item: Unit Total MH_Total MH Cost Eq. Cost Material Subcont. Total Cost
5.6 |Generator Neutral Buss Ground Bar (RFI #49) ILs ol s - |s - |s esss1]s - |s 688.51 |
Total Costs 58 § -8 - S 66851 § - § 6988.51
Subtotal S 698.51
Mark-up - Laber 15% H -
Mark-up - Equipment 15% s -
Mark-up - Materials 15% s 104.78
Mark-up - Subcontractor 5% s -
Bond 1.5% $ 12.05
Tetal This Change Order $ 815.00

Comments:



55.1184 City of Imperial WWTP Upgrades Project

A. Labor
Description
ST|PT|DT|ST|PT|OT|ST|PT
ojojojojo]jOo|O]|O
Rate Hours
Name ST PT DT ST PT DT Extension
0 0 0
Total Labor = $0.00
B. Equipment
Description
0 [ (]
Number Description Rate Hours Extension
Total Equipment = $0.00
C. Materials
Quantty Und Price Extension
Neutral Buss Ground Bar 1 EA $648.27 $648.27
Tax 7.750% $50.24
Freight $0.00
Total Material = $698.51
D. Subcontractor
Quantity Unit Price Extension

Total Subcontract = $0.00



Proposal

BH ’TV Date: 41712021

e WORKS Quote # 105151-Parts
Customer: W. M. Lvles Co. Quote Version 1
City of Imperial WWTP Uparade
PO Box 4377
Fresno Cal 93728
Equipment: Kohler Model: 1250REQZMD Serial# 334TGMHNOOO01
Attention: Jeff Tholen Email: jtholen@wmlylesco.com
Service Project: Customer requested and additional Neutral Ground Bus and Hardware.
Base Price includes Parts Six Hundred and Forty Eight Dollars and 27/100 s 648.27
Labor, Fees, & Freight
Excludes Tax
Terms: Net 30

Inclusions: Reference is made to the customer project; Work to be performed as follows:

1 Per customers request. Additional Neutral Ground Bus and Hardware.
2 If required, technician can install during startup.
Reason for quote submission: Customers request
Lead Time: 1 days
Exclusions: Any work above and beyond the scope of work listed above, as well as any previous visits for troubleshooting.

This proposal is quoted for normal business hours (Mon-Fri 0700-1600) unless otherwise noted. Overtime is not authorized for this repair unless
otherwise noted. This quotation is held firm for 45 days. Tax is not included in this order. Please reference above quotation number when issuing a
PO. Parking is to be supplied by the customer. Bay City Electric will not be held liable for any violations accrued.

We sincerely trust that this proposal meets with your approval and we would assure you of our best attention at all times.
If you have any questions or comments with our proposal, please do not hesitate to call.

Respectfully Submitted By: Eric Beyer

email: ebeyer@bcew.com
Cell Phone: 619-733-3706

Approved by

Date: PO#




ATTACHMENT - B.7



W. M. Lyles Co.
42142 Roick Drive
Temecula, CA 92550
EADOC Reference #: 20

Attention: Reed Chilton
JOB LOCATION:  55.1184 City of Imperial WWTP Upgrades Project

DESCRIPTION:  Installed backdraft dsmpers in the MBR electrical room supply ductowrk to prevent backflow when only ane AC unit is running.

Item: Unit Total MH Total MH Cost Eq. Cost Material Subcont. Total Cost
[_5.7_|split nit Backdrah Dampers (RFi #50) | |Ls [ 8ls e1467|s  11384|S  42561]s - Is 1,154.12 |
Total Costs 58 § 614867 § 11384 § 42561 § - S 1,154,12

Subtota) S 1,154.12

Mark-up - Labor 15% $ 92.20

Mark-up - Equipment 15% s 17.08

Mark-up - Materials 15% $ 63.84

Mark-up - Subcontractor 5% S -

Bond 1.5% $ 19.91

Total This Change Order $ 1,347.00

Comments:



56.1184 City of Imperial WWTP Upgrades Project

A. Labor
Description Lab
ST[PT|DOT]ST|{PT|{OT|ST|PT|{DT]ST oT | 8T sT|PT|DT|ST|[PTjOT|ST|PT[DT|ST oT
Install aft Damp 8
sjojojJojo|jo|Do|OjO]O 0f{o0 ojojojojo|o|o[O|O]O 0
Rate Hours
Name ST PT DT ST PT DT Extension
Lab $76.83 $101.32 $125.80 8 0 0 $614.67
8 0 0
Total Lebor = $614.67
B. Equipment
2] P 17.231.
Install Backdraft Dampers 4
4 0 0 0 0 0
Number Descrition Rate Hourg Extengion
17.231. 1/2 Ton Pickup $28.46 4 $113.84
Total Equipment = $113.84
C. Materlals
Quanilty Unk Eiee Extergion
Backdraft Damper 2 EA §212.81 $425.61
Tax 0.000% $0.00
Freight $0.00
Total Matertal = $428.81
D. Subcontractor
Quantty Unit  Prica Extonsion

Total Subcontract =

$0.00




FOR: City of Imperial W M LYLES CO.
42142 Roick Drive Temecula, CA 92590
LOCATION: City of Imperial WWTP Upgrades JOBNO. _55.1184
DESCRIPTION: Install Dampers
PHASE CCDE: 99.005.0150 (PCO 25 - Split Unit Backdraft Dampers)
DATE: June 4, 2021
S. T. EARNINGS
EMPLOYiI CLASSIFICATION A i
NPLINES SR Regdlar Hrs.| Overtime Hours | Sub-Total Hours o SRS ki
Adam Heath Laborer 4.0 17.231 FM Job Truck 40
A Rodriguez Laborer l: 4.0
: 1
= |
{
TOTALS 8.0 0.0 0.0 40 | TowlL3E 12.0
hours
DATE INVOICE NO. MATERIAL OR SUBCONTRACT AMOUNT
4232021 WEB548387 Handelman < Qty. Zea = Backdraft Dampers, Model BD242, 12 x 24 $ 42581
,A TOTAL s 4251
2 o
Inspector Signature) Date: { v
<.
\W oulvilzozs
WML Authorized Signature Date:

\ i



2937 TANAGER AVE, COMMERCE, CA 90040; PHONE: (323) 726-7011; FAX: (323) 726-1644
5750 KEARNY VILLA ROAD, SAN DIEGO, CA 92123; PHONE: (858) 737-7960; FAX: (858) 737-6972

Web Order # WEB54897
CUST '5!1;‘.,‘;; L s SHIPTO sl
001 000 NAME: JEFFHEY THOLEN
NAME: JEFFREY THOLEN ADDRESS: C/O WM LYLES CO.
ADDRESS: 616 QUARTZ ST. 612 NORTH N STREET

IMPERIAL, CA 92251 IMPERIAL, CA 92251

CS &Z:

CONTACT: JEFF

PHONE:

951-331-0780

CONTACT: JEFF

PHONE:

951-331-0780

dipmations Beloasediiic, © gde i ran e B Gt et L o
ORDER DATE: 04232021  WAREHOUSE: SANDIEGO JOB NAME: JEFF THOLEN - REL.DATE:  04/20/2021
DATE 05/07/2021 WHSE CITY OF IMPERIAL REL. BY: 04/23/2021
WANTED: SHIP VIA: DIRECT WAST SUB ON FILE:

ORDERTYPE: DAMPERS  DIRECT SHIP:  YES JT: JT00000 MASCO/QTE # 0
CUSTPO#:  JEFFTHOLEN FRTTERMS: PP JT PROD.: BCDATE.
ORDERED BY: JEFF : SALES  LAHOUSE
il i TALORDE MR s WRITTEN BY:  TODD STANT
PRI,
NOTICE:

# 0 LASD Qty Descripton .

1, 9999320 BD2A2 12 X 24 DEDUCT 1/4 UP AIHFLOW

NOTES:

0/0/0 2

PLEASE PUT ON A 5 DAY BUILD

o 2
23 FE =
235 £
g_gﬁ %g
28 85
285 £ 8
532 5
B 22 =
= 3 ”
& = X
bR 3

1

SEQ #:

TOTAL $395.00
AU gEN=E =
I -7 - R
> g
D ==
m e x
‘EEE =
338 | 2
= s§¥ =
8§ ., 28 ik
s H¥ = SRE
B25EE:eR = T



ATTACHMENT - B.8



W. M, Lyles Co.
42142 Roick Drive
Temecula, CA 52590

Attention: Reed Chilton

JOB LOCATION:  55.1184 City of Imperial WWTP Upgrades Project

DESCRIPTION:  Time & Material costs for electrical changes per RFI #54 & Clarification #16

EADOC Reference #: 20

Item: Unit Total MH_Total MH Cost_Eg. Cost Material Subcont. _ Total Cost
5.8 |Southem Contracting T&M (RFI #54 & Clar. #16) ILs ofs - _Is [s - s 12727918 12,727.01 ]
Total Costs 58 § - s s . $1272791 § 12,727.61

Subtotal S 12.727.91

Mark-up - Labor 15% $ -

Mark-up - Equipment 15% S -

Mark-up - Materials 15% s -

Mark-up - Subcontractor 5% S 636.40

Bond 1.5% $ 200.46

Tetal This Change Order $ 13,585.00

Comments:



55.1184 City of Imperial WWTP Upgrades Project

A. Labor
Description
ST|{PT|DT|ST|PT|DT}ST|PT|[OT OT oT
cjojojojojo]Oo|oO 0 0
Rate Hours
Name ST PT oT ST PT DT Extension
g 0 o
Total Labor = $0.00
B. Equipment
Description
0 0 [}
Number Description Rate Hours Extensicn
Total Equipment = $0.00
C. Materials
Quantity Unit Pr Extension
Tax 7.975% $0.00
Freight $0.00
Total Material = $0.00
D. Subcontractor
Quentity Unit  Price Extension
$0.00
MH-3 Conduit & Cable RosteMods 1 LS $9,868.18 $9,889.18
(RFI #54) $0.00
Install 2 Wall Mount Monitors and 1 LS $1,148.87 $1,148.87
HDMI Cables (Clar. # 16) $0.00
Provide & Install Power Mater 1 LS $1,709.86 $1,709.88
Gateway Card Kit (SC COR #14) $0.00

Total Subcontract = $12,727.91




Southern Contracting Company

P.O. Box 445 San Marcos, CA 92079-0445
Tel 760-744-0760 Fax 760-744-6475
website: www.southerncontracting.com
email: info@southerncontracting.com

Change Order Request

104341 — Imperial WWTP Upgrades COR Subject: COR#017 MH-3 conduit and cable route mods T&M

To Brian Case COR Number: 104341-COR#017
W.M. Lyles Co. COR Revision Number: 0
1210 W. Olive Avenue COR Date: 10/12/2021
Fresno, CA 93728 Worlc Tvoa: Field Work Order /
559-441-1900 Vp' T&M
559-487-7949 (FAX) Days Valid: 5

Return To Dan Alcantar
Southern Contracting Company
760-744-0760x621
619-778-0681
DAlcantar@southerncontracting.com

Scope Of Work / Time Extension Request
The work associated with MH-3 conduit and cable route mods is a change to Southern
Contracting Company's scope of work in which a change in Contract Price and Time is to be considered.

Accordingly, Southern Contracting Company requests a Contract Change Order in the amount of $9,869.18

Scope of Work is as follows:

Provide labor and materials to Install conduit, wire and junction boxes to provide path for new power that was to be

routed through MH-3 but due to existing conditions could not be. This work provided a complete path to connect Old
IP Building through and to MH-3.

Exclusions: Overtime.
Change in time: NA

Southern Contracting reserves all rights to additional costs and time for changes not identified in the documents
furnished, and is not responsible for additional costs or time for work which is not part of our contract scope of work,

unless stipulated above. Should additional information or clarification be required, please contact me at your
convenience.

Summary

Total: $9,869.18

Reservation of Rights



This COR does not include any amount for impacts such as interference, disruptions, rescheduling, changes in the
sequence of work, delays and/or associated acceleration. We expressly reserve the right to submit our request for
any of these items.

Signed By: m—- Dated: 10/12/2021

Daniel Alcantar
PM



Bid Summary Report
104341 Imperial CO Estimator: Dan Alcantar Job #2484
Job Name: 104341 Imperial CO

Contractor:

Estimator: Dan Alcantar

Notes:
Bid Date:
Material Labor
Summary Description Extended % Adjusted Extended % Adjusted
COR#017 MH-3 $3,495.33 100.00% $3,495.33 49.80 100.00% 49.80
COnduit and Cable re-
route
Top Sheet
Raw Cost $8,231.51 Sales per Month $0.00
Tax $270.89 Return per Month $0.00
Raw Cost with Tax $8,502.40 Price per Square Foot $0.00
Overhead $0.00 Hours per Square Foot 0.00
Profit $1,275.36 Square Feet 0.00
Total Return Amount $1,275.36  Job Months 0.00
Total Return % 12.92% Hours per Week 0.00
Price $9,777.76  Workers per Day 0.00
Bond $91.42 Total Hours 49.80
Sell Price $9,869.18 Markup Sales Tax (Overhead) Yes
Adjusted Sell () $0.00 Markup Sales Tax (Profit) Yes
Adjusted Sell Return  0.00 % $0.00 Use Bond Table Yes
Labor
Percent Hours Hourly Burden
Class Description of Total Distributed Rate Rate Percent Labor Cost

General Foreman 14.06% 7.00 $94.17 $0.00 0.00% $659.19
Electrician 90.36% 45.00 $85.51 $0.00 0.00% $3,847.95

Totals 104.41% 62.00 $86.68 $0.00 0.00% $4,507.14
Mark Ups OVERHEAD PROFIT

Total % Amount % Amount

Materials $3,495.33 + 0.00% $3,495.33 + 15.00% $4,019.63
Labor $4,507.14 + 0.00% $4,507.14 + 15.00% $5,183.21
Supplier Quotes $0.00 + 0.00% $0.00 + 15.00% $0.00

10/12/2021 10:38:15 AM McCormick Systems, Inc. Page 1 of 2



Bid Summary Report

104341 Imperial CO Estimator: Dan Alcantar Job #2484
SubContractors $0.00 + 0.00% $0.00 + 5.00% $0.00
Direct Job Expense $229.04 + 0.00% $229.04 + 15.00% $263.40
Equipment Rental $0.00 + 0.00% $0.00 + 15.00% $0.00

Totals $8,231.51 0.00% $8,231.51 15.00% $9,466.24

Tax Report Taxed Amount Tax Rate % Tax Amount
Materials $3,495.33 7.75% $270.89
Labor $4,507.14 0.00% $0.00
Supplier Quotes $0.00 0.00% $0.00
SubContractors $0.00 0.00% $0.00
Direct Job Expense $0.00 0.00% $0.00
Equipment Rental $0.00 0.00% $0.00
Total Tax: $270.89

Direct Job Expense

Name Supplier Tax (0.0 %) Unit Cost Multiplier Amount
Foreman Truck per hour No $28.63 8.00 $229.04
Total: $229.04

10/12/2021 10:38:15 AM McCormick Systems, Inc. Page 2 of 2



Job Name: 104341 Imperial CO
Job Number: 2484

Extension Name: COR#017 MH-3 COnduit and Cable re-route

Item # Item Name

Quantity

Label Set: Combined, Combined, Combined, Combined, Combinet

Cost Code: <undefined>
60,092 8510k14 rubber edge trim
Cost Code: 010 - Conduit/Raceway
1,135 1GRC
1,137 1 1/2 GRC
1,138 2 GRC
1,140 3 GRC
1,839 1 BUSH INSUL GRND
1,841 1 1/2 BUSH INSUL GRND
1,842 2 BUSH INSUL GRND
1,844 3 BUSH INSUL GRND
2,618 3/8" SS WEDGE ANCHOR
2,677 1 5/8 STRUT-STAINLESS

60,100 30X24X20 NEMA 12 Enclosure
60,101 36X30X20 NEMA 12 Enclosure

Cost Code: 130 - Terminations

60,093 NSI IT-1/0 Polaris connector

10.00

10.00
20.00
10.00
30.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
10.00
22.00
8.00
1.00
1.00

4.00

Material Filter: <None>

[Iltems and ByProducts] Total:

Courtesy of McCormick Systems Inc.

[Items and ByProducts] Report: COR - 2
Unit Price = U Ext Price

$3,495.33
$12.90
$1.29 E $12.90
$3.430.43
$687.56 C $68.76
$1,090.48 C $218.10
$1,337.51 C $133.75
$2,811.89 C $843.57
$618.76 C $18.56
$921.99 C $55.32
$1,232.84 C $36.99
$3,070.21 C $307.02
$577.50 C $127.05
$1,704.00 C $136.32
$716.00 E $716.00
$769.00 E $769.00
§52.00
$13.00 E $52.00
$3,495.33

Page 5 10/12/2021 10:24 AM



DAILY WORK REPORT

- SOUTHERN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC,
P. 0. BOX 445 — SAN MARCOS, CALIFORNIA

oo Lyler (o : s O Speghens 2 /0935/

_1;.74; L WwTf fu_qf__ ms_ZZ%/_?-_L____
6 angd /'o/\cfu 't ar ol 7/ 311.')0!"»43 ?"b

DESCRIFTION, z

Couvt fsz prrf B
TIME TIME
APPRQVAL q/q / ﬂ' { . ;‘Agl‘ g?(!;r

c‘%ﬁ?'%g‘ LAST NAME EMPLOF\I’::l'sN;?EME INITIAL T"?;g} ggg' RATE AMOUNT }?ég' RATE AROUNT %5’1?
Elee, | fr+llane, Frastt 145
6/44. ,,Z;rour\ ¢ {[// ‘o g ‘/5
Clae ‘?7’4..;0&.4-5, /f&:\) /
!
- : TREAD OFFICKE USE ONLY] =
Ne.| size EQUIPKRENT TRkl . RatE AT RATE ASSOHT ﬁ%%f‘ﬁggﬁéé":&%”
Ireet L7007 |/ AT, %8s
. SUB-TOTAL
OVERMEAD %
PROFIT - %
TOTAL %
EQUIPHENT
;f:}:éﬁrgs? av. PURCHASES OF MATERIALS, SUBS, SERVICES & RENTALS AHOUNT
A | Sbx2d x 20 frepu (2 Bex
[ 30 v 293 o MNema )2 iPex”
' TOTAL
[HEAD QFPICE USE ONI.YI. o e




DAILY WORK REPORT

SCGUTHERN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.
P. O. BOX 445 — SAN MARCOS, CALIFORN!A

oM (yles (o o :smzﬁjz-_afu 8 o35/

l.OC:\?lON__L\_FJ" ie.) Lo TP ST ex. Z—M mue%,éz_l_____.
vescrietion__ZnShell  Rowesr gnd (ondoit at  old o fols o9
Yo  [ovd  [endvedwis An M 23

cUSTONER 7z - CI/@ AZI | SHiFT SHieT
r
APPROVAL STARY STOP

CLASSIFI- ENMPLOYEE'S NQME To18L] REG " 0.1, TOTAL -
CATION | |asT NAKE FIRST YAME iemiaL| HRS. | HiRs. | RATE AHOONT | wRs.|  RATE AlounT st
Elece. | Jrellone i frank 6
Elee. | Brown . A
ﬂ"!‘_\_ (SEﬁL&n/ (I" ' i\ II
N I
‘ THEAG EFRCE UEF ooy ABOR [INCLUDES PAYRCLL
No.| sizE COUIPMENT TOTALI 5.7 . 5.T. L SURANG
HRS? RATE AMOUNT RATE AB?OUN?" Z’:‘x‘gf‘. é:-ilégprgcs' AND
: MATERIALS, SUBS,
Z;”"ﬁ L7o075 / SERVICES & RENTALS
: SUB-TOTAL
OVERKEAD . . %
PROFIT » oo . %
TOTAL e e W
EQUIPMENT
INVOICE OR i >
1?5:.2{{535 Qry. PURCHASES OF MATERIALS, SUBS, SERVICES & RENTALS AMOURNT
7 7o 7 |
yd /',rS cffrw’-'/ jﬂ-'ﬂ'&f
P4 ;"'/v 1 feAedee Foihorsr Shawles
“ : TOTAL
LHEAD OFFICE UGE ORLY)Y . -
s 4




o A M.

DAILY WORK REPORT

SOUTHERN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.
P. 0. BOX 445 — SAN MARCOS, CALIFORNIA

N

SUPT, OR

FOREMAN.

_Q‘Qﬁ.e&_:__
uﬁ% oure

Y

JOB
NO.

foy2y/

. DAY OF
wcmou._.z‘cﬁ.ﬂ's_" fa} Ww ’I'f’ WEER g
oescmmw__,éf ball [Roxer and Cenduwl} g} O/d [/0 wild .‘Ai\) 76
ye bots -+ M M ¥
LhiFr e
i
SusToNER /92 el
CLASSIFL EMPLOYEE'S NAME TOTAL] REG or TOTAL -
g RATE AMOUNT rogs T AMOUNT
CATION | {4sT NAME AIRST KANE puTIAL| HRS. | HRS. des. | RATE MouN Koo
v/,/“—» 4P°/!o‘n°’f /c;'“'\"r 2
Elee. TN, /ATY - Z.
£l ; o 5
«‘, 7 [
) LiERp OPFICE H5E i) LABOR [{NCLUDES PAYROLL
no.| size EQUIPMENT TOTAL 5. T, ST, R AvROL
o
: MATERIALS, SUBS,
Jreek [TO07S ) SERVICES & RENTALS
SUB-TOTAL
- OVERHEAD ___.... %
PROFIT - %
TOTAL %
EQUIPMENT
INVOICE OR
VELIVERY | ar. FURCHASES OF MATERIALS, SUBS, SERVICES & RENTALS AMOUNT .
TICKET HO. .
TOTAL
' - {HEAD OFFICE USE MLV} *




DAILY WORK REPORT

SCUTHERN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC,
P. 0. BOX 445 — SAN MARCOS, CALIFORNIA

To M/M /J L/S' Vﬁa o /&ygq/

LOCATION t/: QJ lad s TP o S
DESCKIPTION Z_:Ja ,{_ﬁ_.lj_m_,b.a.)ékz _Q.n_i.__.éz K 2 oA _péb.___....
Neut orS o Sl J..?
CUSTOMER % ST SHET
APPROVAL STARY sTOP
cehgsie: S M PLz::;i:‘:i“‘E _— TOTAL REC | maiE aount | ST | mate AHOUNY %‘ﬁ;

E lee /4('-:,//15_, /“I’A"K g
Llee. | fErown , " ELer g

_Qm_(slf,’é,éuxr Crc..j 2

TREAD GFFICE GSE ONLYY
LABOR {INCLUDES PAYROLL

wo.| size EQUIPMENT TOTAL . S, T. S.T. = :
HRS® RATE AUMOUNT RATE AMOUNT {%5% étéaléﬁtﬁt;ce, ARD

. MATERIALS, SUBS,
Trek froo28 |2 SERVICES & RENTALS

SUB-TOTAL

OVERHEAD %
PROFIT -
TOTAL —_ %

R

EQUIPKENT

INVCICE OR ’
DELIVERY Qry. PURCHASES OF MATERIALS, SURS, SERVICES & RENTALS AKOUNT

TICKET KO.
201 3" BRE
0l ZY GREL.
ZO’ j 14 S ! /_ﬂ‘zR CA- TOTA'L {HEAY DFPICE USZ ORLY] AN
o' /" &mRrC. . o L
3" Threadlets Cround [Bushing o '

[ | 2" Threadlss Ground [Zuchnd S L
(t} " (Numc( ﬁusl—-mq_f \J R
AW S /'—,rcwn.é Bv:kmqf '
2
3
@
3!

A éf‘ovué Bufl—lmg
/" K)F‘buv—-Q E”é}u‘n\

3™ (e &L?,eg A chor) SS
/s Qerst? SQ




DAILY WORK REPORT

" SOUTHERN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.
P. 0. BOX 445 — SAN MARCOS, CALIFORNIA

ol M ( vles (o L sih (| Sephur //4’3‘//

Locmom_agniﬁ&t_il AR/ TP Mom
nescmvnoul&W@ﬂL_ML_@}‘ 4 __5_;_._} )

— s to mH 32

B THAR TIME
CUSTOMER SEIFY SHIFT
APPROVAL, START sTop

CLASSIF- EMPLOYEE'S NAME TOTAL| REG . o.1. - . TOTAL -
CATION | {asT NAME FIRET NAME inrriar| HRS. | HRS. RATE AMOUNT 1 s, RiE RHOLNT £ho0R
Lle, | Arellons L, Lrank | L
Clee | 3100n y Llliat [
e, §7"-§£&4 s Lrais {
- £ 7 J
o} size EQUIPHENT — — o . LABOR {{NCLUDES PAYROLL
’ ’ ) HRST!  RATE | syguNT RATE ANGUNT Lﬁgﬁ .‘,’éié?;‘r’;“ AND
' MATERIALS, SUBS,
Jrech L7075 / SERVICES & RENTALS
SUB-TOTAL
OVERHEAD - %
PROFIT . %
. . : TOTAL %
EQUIPMENT
INVOICE OR = ‘ :
DELWERY | QfY. PURCHASES OF MATERIALS, SUBS, SERVICES & RENTALS AUOUNT
TICKET NO. | .
7 7
/ / J/&' L?N‘u - _3Ss
Y 23" fye Lrosks
(72 2/t /& '{ S L. A&AQ_ 5/ 5 TOTA‘L_ """ [HEAD DFFICE USE OMLY]
(07| Rbhes Toim ale Me cher-Carr 35/ tin) ST




DAILY WORK REPORT

" SOUTHERN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.
P. O. BOX 445 — 5AN MARCOS, CALIFORN!A

o o2y

- )
o lIM fyfer Co ~ w058 (0 Brepluar

LOCATION .,Qa Reriaf -t 7’/0 O DATE 9 /2 { /
OESCRIPTION /[AAI rﬁﬂﬂzﬁﬂ.f/ﬂ)h &F jZZ-* f/&() g_,_n_d . ptP
_ .257 rS  yn _ Meswshy sngtetlag “ﬁ‘r’ dhion Lo WK/-Z
cusroner ! e e
APPROVAL START sTop
* 1
“Carion ! LAST NAME EMFLZY:GEri:’?: * BITIAL k.| AR, RATE AOUNT | (55 R AMOONT %ﬁrﬁ

Fineda . Mateos IS

szmon Dmfu"q /.S

Brown # é‘//f 0 f"’

[~
A

=~
N

(gtgﬂ}un( (1["6{:

' TRERD GPFICE Vo€ ORCH LABOR [IMCLUDES PRYROLL -
no. ! size EQUIPMENT TOTAL - S.T. - ST, iy e
HRSS RATE AMOUNT RATE AHOUNT ‘mdxlgg' gg‘%:#;cz ARD
’ )
[toept [Too 25 |[.S U eas % BenALs
SUB-TOTAL
OVERHEAD %
PROFIT - %
. L TOTAL %
EQUIPMENT
INVOICE OR ’
DELIVERY | avv. PURCHASES OF MATERIALS, SUBS, SERVICES & RENTALS AMOUNT
TICKET NC. N B
17/ Z}QA £ Yool A{Z )
7 (4 - Y
TOTAL

(tlEAD OFFICE USE ONLY! -



Southern Contracting Company

P.O. Box 445 San Marcos, CA 92079-0445
Tel 760-744-0760 Fax 760-744-6475
website: www.southerncontracting.com
email: info@southerncontracting.com

Change Order Request

104341 — Imperial WWTP Upgrades COR Subject: Wall Mount Monitors
To Brian Case COR Number: 104341-COR#016
W.M. Lyles Co. COR Revision Number: 0
1210 W. Olive Avenue COR Date: 10/11/2021
Fresno, CA 93728 Woik Tise: Field Work Order /
559-441-1900 yp_ T&M
559-487-7949 (FAX) Days Valid: 5

Return To Dan Alcantar
Southern Contracting Company
760-744-0760x621
619-778-0681
DAlcantar@southerncontracting.com

Scope Of Work / Time Extension Request

The work associated with power for 2 wall mount monitors and HDMI Signal cables is a change to Southern
Contracting Company's scope of work in which a change in Contract Price and Time is to be considered.

Accordingly, Southern Contracting Company requests a Contract Change Order in the amount of $1,148.87
Scope of Work is as follows:

Provide labor and materials to Install power outlet, wire, conduit and junction boxes. Install two HDMI signal cables.

Exclusions: Overtime.

Change in time: NA

Southern Contracting reserves all rights to additional costs and time for changes not identified in the documents
furnished, and is not responsible for additional costs or time for work which is not part of our contract scope of work,

unless stipulated above. Should additional information or clarification be required, please contact me at your
convenience.

Summary
Total: $1,148.87

Reservation of Rights



This COR does not include any amount for impacts such as interference, disruptions, rescheduling, changes in the
sequence of work, delays and/or associated acceleration. We expressly reserve the right to submit our request for
any of these items.

Signed By: m Dated: 10/11/2021

Daniel Alcantar
PM



Bid Summary Report

104341 Imperial CO Estimator: Dan Alcantar Job #2484
Job Name; 104341 Imperial CO
Contractor:
Estimator: Dan Alcantar
Notes:
Bid Date:
Material Labor
Summary Description Extended % Adjusted Extended % Adjusted
COR#016 Wall mount 2 $231.10 100.00% $231.10 3.36 100.00% 3.36
monitors -Power -Signal
Top Sheet
Raw Cost $989.76 Sales per Month $0.00
Tax $0.00 Return per Month $0.00
Raw Cost with Tax $989.76 Price per Square Foot $0.00
Overhead $0.00 Hours per Square Foot 0.00
Profit $148.46 Square Feet 0.00
Total Return Amount $148.46 Job Months 0.00
Total Return % 12.92% Hours per Week 0.00
Price $1,138.22 Workers per Day 0.00
Bond $10.64 Total Hours 3.36
Sell Price $1,148.87 Markup Sales Tax (Overhead) Yes
Adjusted Sell () $0.00 Markup Sales Tax (Profit) Yes
Adjusted Sell Return  0.00 % $0.00 Use Bond Table Yes
Labor
Percent Hours Hourly Burden
Class Description of Total Distributed Rate Rate Percent Labor Cost
General Foreman 59.51% 2.00 $94.17 $0.00 0.00% $188.34
Electrician-22 178.52% 6.00 $85.51 $0.00 0.00% $513.06
Totals 238.02% 8.00 $87.68 $0.00 0.00% $701.40
Mark Ups OVERHEAD PROFIT
Total % Amount % Amount
Materials $231.10 + 0.00% $231.10 + 15.00% $265.76
Labor $701.40 + 0.00% $701.40 + 15.00% $806.61
Supplier Quotes $0.00 + 0.00% $0.00 + 15.00% $0.00
SubContractors $0.00 + 0.00% $0.00 + 5.00% $0.00
10/11/2021 12:45:34 PM McCormick Systems, Inc. Page 1 of 2



Bid Summary Report

104341 Imperial CO Estimator: Dan Alcantar Job #2484

Direct Job Expense $57.26 + 0.00% $57.26 + 15.00% $65.85
Equipment Rental $0.00 + 0.00% $0.00 + 15.00% $0.00
Totals $989.76 0.00% $989.76 15.00% $1,138.22

Tax Report Taxed Amount Tax Rate % Tax Amount
Materials $231.10 0.00% $0.00
Labor $701.40 0.00% $0.00
Supplier Quotes $0.00 0.00% $0.00
SubContractors $0.00 0.00% $0.00
Direct Job Expense $0.00 0.00% $0.00
Equipment Rental $0.00 0.00% $0.00
Total Tax: $0.00

Direct Job Expense

Name Supplier Tax (0.0 %) Unit Cost Multiplier Amount
Job Truck per hour No $28.63 2.00 $57.26
Total: $57.26

10/11/2021 12:45:34 PM McCormick Systems, Inc. Page 2 of 2



Job Name: 104341 Imperial CO
Job Number: 2484
Extension Name: COR#016 Wall mount 2 monitors -Power -Signal

[Iltems and ByProducts]

Item # Item Name Quantity Unit Price U Ext Price
Label Set: Combined, Combined, Combined, Combined, Combiner $231.10
Cost Code: <undefined> $11.92

60,091 rubber grommets 3/4" 4.00 $2.98 E $11.92
Cost Code: 010 - Conduit/Raceway $77.02
3,713 1/2 FLEX STEEL 3.00 $164.97 C $4.95
3,775 1/2 FLEX 25CREW CONN 2.00 $467.00 C $9.34
13,556 SW BOX 2-3/4" DP W/EARS 500 $1,25462 C $62.73
Cost Code: 020 - Wire/Cable $8.11
44 12 THHN CU STRANDED 36.00 $22531 M $8.11
Cost Code: 050 - Wiring Devices $30.05
13,139 1G SS DUPL RECP PLATE 1.00 $208.80 C $2.09
13,141 1G SS BLANK PLATE 4.00 $540.00 C $21.60
13,233 |G DUPLEX DECORA 1.00 $636.00 C $6.36
Cost Code: Communication/Signal $104.00
60,090 HDMI Cable - Deluxe 2.00 $52.00 E $104.00
[items and ByProducts] Total: $231.10
Courtesy of McCormick Systems Inc. Page 5

Unit Labor

u

Ext Labor

Material Filter: <None>
Report: COR - 2

10/11/2021 12:33 PM



BAILY WORK REPORT

SOUTHERN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.
P. 0. BOX 445 — SAN MARCOS, CALIFORNIA

o WM Ly Lo it CGephee i S0539)
mrmow_,,zszgu'i Ld Wt ‘0 D&e?&.&Ld.e DATE 7 / 9/ 2/
nsscmmomM_Mk&f.A.&é‘_ﬁLi_fxa__ﬂé/‘&kﬂlﬂ__&b_&f Ar’

Two  lLdoll Movat  Moaonitett _In >y l—l‘a/ om 2/ mzf ém[J.?
cuswmzk Z) SHIE SHIE

SHIFT SHIFT
START STOP
CLASSIF- EMPLOYEE'S NAME TOTAL! REG 0.7 TOTAL -
' . RATE AMOUNT TC UNT
CATION | ; AST NAME FIRST NAME iNiTIAL| HRS. | HRS, MOUNT | ws, |  RATE AMOUR i
Zeee| Paia, Hgreos | 6
éélé . Si!ﬂbws f ;55,7 2
TRERD GFRICE VST NS
Ll
LABOR [iNCLUDES PAYROLL
z Torak 5.7, 5., i<
RO.| SIZE EQUIPHENT HRS' RATE AROUNT RATE ANGUNT E.}‘Xlg?‘, ;g{é}é?;; €, AND
1 MATERIALS, SUBS,
ﬁg@h‘__;,’. 700 7f z SERVICES & RENTALS
SUB-TOTAL
OVERHEAD %
______ PROFIT . %
TOTAL %
EQUIPMENT
INVOICE OR
DELIVERY PURCHASES OF MATERIALS, SUBS, SERVICES & RENTALS AMOUNT
TICXET NO. .
[ .
9 DRelvye HDMI (bles
4 ) W
TOTAL
@aalsbk Duer jg/a)Le S .

. (HEADOPRICEUSEONLY] - - -

/ﬁzccbo)‘ad-e._ T .
@@44M¢£5 L e
" /’A,, Connectot S
'/2, Llex
d #/2 i e

‘N\NQQQ\ANE




